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1. looping

looping2 StLte| == 34 Lol HH St=0l repeat, for,
while @d 20| looping0fl AEE

- for BYEE 0|83t FRE EE T

[,1] [, 2] [,31 [, 4] [, 5] [,e] [, ?] [,8] [, 9]
NA NA NA

NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
z<—-matrix(data=NA, nrow=9, ncol=9, byrow=T) NA  NA  NA 0 NA 0 NA  NA  NA 0 NA 0 NA
, MA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA  NA
NMA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA  NA
x<-seq(1:9) NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA  NA
NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA  NA

y<-seq(1:9) NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
Xy MA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA  NA

for(i in 1:9) {
for(j in 1:9) {
z[i,j]<—x[il*y[j]
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library(openxIsx)
sample1<-read.xIsx("http://kanggc.iptime.org/book/data/gdpexp—e.xIsx")
y<-ts(sample1$gdp, start=2011, end=2017, frequency=1)
c<-ts(sample1$cons, start=2011, end=2017, frequency=1)
i<-ts(sample1$inv, start=2011, end=2017, frequency=1)
g<-ts(sample1$gov, start=2011, end=2017, frequency=1)
x<-ts(sample1$ex, start=2011, end=2017, frequency=1)
m<-ts(sample1$im, start=2011, end=2017, frequen
d<-ts(sample1$discrep, start=2011, end= , frequency=1)

z0<-as.matrix(cbind(y,c,i,g,x,

z1<-matrixtdata=NA, nrow=6, ncol=6, byrow=T)

z1
for(i in 1:6) {
for(jin 1:6) {

z1[i,j1<=((z0[i+1,j+11-20[i,j+11)/(z0[i+1,1]-z

}
(z1<-round(z1, digits=4))
z2<-matrix(data=NA, nrow=6, ncol=6, byrow=T)
for(iin 1:6) {
for(j in 1:6) {
z21i,j1<=(z0[i+1,11-20[i,11)/(z0[i, 11)*z1 [i,j]
}
}
z2<-round(z2, digits=4))

]
7 [3.]
[4,]
[5.]
[6,]

= 71
[.1]
[1,] NA
[2,] NA
7 [3.] nNa
[4.] NA
[5.] MA
[6.] MA

> {(zl=-round(zl,

[,1]

[,1]
. 9605
. 9366
. 8608
. 0692
.2183
.2533

===

(.21 [,31 [.4] [.5] [,
NA  NA NA NA

MA
WA
WA
WA
Ma

[,2]

[1,] 41.8973 -32.0638
[2,] 32.3374
7 [3,] 25.7619
[4,] 38.3181
[5,] 41.5894
[6,] 40.9212 106.6821

-1. 2507
46. 6662
78.9353
60.3388

WA
MA
WA
WA
Ma

20.
16.
13.
15.
22.
16.

[,2]

-0.7350
-0.0362
1.5593
2.2025
1.7675
3.2674

[ i o e

MA
MA
MA
MA
MWA

digits=4))

[.3]
9993
2350
1899
4521
0929
4067

[.3]

L4814
L4702
L4407
.4312
.B472
L5025

MA
MA
MA
MA
MA

[.4]

6]
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

121.7512
B2.9247

34.6969

-2.63396

47.9066
33.9312

> (ZZ2<-round(z2, digits=4))

[.5]
53.4615
30.1425

22.1366

37.1761

79.4117

114, 8879

[.4]
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. 7910
L4017
L1594
L0737
L4033
L0392
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[,5]
. 2256
. 8730
7397
.0373
.3262
. 5188

1
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[.6]
0.8775
0.1039
1.8216
7.1102
7.4839
6. 9467

[.6]
.0201
.0030
. 0609
.1984
.2192
. 5190




